
Table 17.  Tuberculosis Cases in U.S.-born Persons by Hispanic Ethnicity and Non-Hispanic 
Race, Sex, and Age Group: United States, 2005 

Age Group Not 
Race/Ethnicity and Sex All Ages Under 5 5–14 15–24 25–44 45–64 >65 Stated 

Total Cases 
Male 
Female 
Unknown 

Hispanic or Latino1 

Male 
Female 
Unknown 

Non-Hispanic 
American Indian or Alaska Native 
Male 
Female 
Unknown 

Asian 
Male 
Female 
Unknown 

 Black or African American


Male


Female


Unknown


Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 
Male 
Female 
Unknown 

White


Male


Female


Unknown


Multiple Race 2 

Male 
Female 
Unknown 

Unknown 
Male 
Female 
Unknown 

6,371 
4,125 
2,246 

0 

982 
593 
389 

0 

146 
92 
54 
0 

131 
70 
61 
0 

2,887 
1,850 
1,037 

0 

40 
22 
18 
0 

2,146 
1,469 

677 
0 

21  
17 
4 
0 

18 
12 
6 
0 

405 
210 
195 

0 

206 
105 
101 

0 

9 
6 
3 
0 

35 
18 
17 
0 

114 
60 
54 

0 

2 
2 
0 
0 

34 
14 
20 
0 

5 
5 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

212 
109 
103 

0 

87 
48 
39 

0 

3 
0 
3 
0 

13 
2 

11 
0 

80 
41 
39 

0 

3 
2 
1 
0 

22 
13 

9 
0 

3 
2 
1 
0 

1 
1 
0 
0 

449 
230 
219 

0 

123 
64 
59 

0 

9 
6 
3 
0 

15 
9 
6 
0 

223 
106 
117 

0 

12 
4 
8 
0 

66 
41 
25 
0 

1 
0 
1 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1,560 
979 
581 

0 

223 
143 
80 

0 

41 
31 
10 
0 

26 
11 
15 
0 

848 
516 
332 

0 

12 
6 
6 
0 

404 
266 
138 

0 

4 
4 
0 
0 

2 
2 
0 
0 

2,273 
1,678 

595 
0 

215 
157 
58 

0 

62 
34 
28 
0 

19 
14 
5 
0 

1,126 
821 
305 

0 

7 
5 
2 
0 

830 
636 
194 

0 

5 
4 
1 
0 

9 
7 
2 
0 

1,472 0 
919 0 
553 0 

0 0 

128 0
76 0
52 0

0 0 

22 0
15 0
7 0
0 0

23 0
16 0
7 0
0 0

496 0
306 0
190 0

0 0

4 0
3 0
1 0
0 0

790 0
499 0
291 0

0 0

3 0
2 0
1 0
0 0

6 0
2 0
4 0
0 0 

1Persons of Hispanic or Latino origin may be of any race or multiple race.

2Indicates two or more races reported for a person. Category first reported in 2003.

Note: Case counts for race categories (American Indian or Alaska Native, Asian, Black or African American, Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific Islander, and White) are mutually exclusive and do not include persons of Hispanic ethnicity or multiple race. Multiple

race does not include persons of Hispanic ethnicity.

See Technical Notes (page 9).

See Surveillance Slide #13.
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