	Age Group							Not
Race/Ethnicity and Sex	All Ages	Under 5	5–14	15–24	25–44	45–64	<u>></u> 65	Stated
Total Cases	6,371	405	212	449	1,560	2,273	1,472	0
Male	4,125	210	109	230	979	1,678	919	0
Female	2,246	195	103	219	581	595	553	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hispanic or Latino ¹	982	206	87	123	223	215	128	0
Male	593	105	48	64	143	157	76	0
Female	389	101	39	59	80	58	52	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Non-Hispanic	4.40	0	0	0		00	00	0
American Indian or Alaska Native	146	9	3	9	41	62	22	0
Male	92	6	0	6	31	34	15	0
Female	54	3	3	3	10	28	7	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Asian	131	35	13	15	26	19	23	0
Male	70	18	2	9	11	14	16	0
Female	61	17	11	6	15	5	7	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Black or African American	2,887	114	80	223	848	1,126	496	0
Male	1,850	60	41	106	516	821	306	0
Female	1,037	54	39	117	332	305	190	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Island		2	3	12	12	7	4	0
Male	22	2	2	4	6	5	3	0
Female	18	0	1	8	6	2	1	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
White	2,146	34	22	66	404	830	790	0
Male	1,469	14	13	41	266	636	499	0
Female	677	20	9	25	138	194	291	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Multiple Race ²	21	5	3	1	4	5	3	0
Male	17	5	2	0	4	4	2	0
Female	4	0	1	1	0	1	1	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unknown	18	0	1	0	2	9	6	0
Male	12	0	1	0	2	7	2	0
Female	6	0	0	0	0	2	4	0
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Table 17. Tuberculosis Cases in U.S.-born Persons by Hispanic Ethnicity and Non-Hispanic Race, Sex, and Age Group: United States, 2005

¹Persons of Hispanic or Latino origin may be of any race or multiple race.

²Indicates two or more races reported for a person. Category first reported in 2003.

Note: Case counts for race categories (American Indian or Alaska Native, Asian, Black or African American, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, and White) are mutually exclusive and do not include persons of Hispanic ethnicity or multiple race. Multiple race does not include persons of Hispanic ethnicity.

See Technical Notes (page 9).

See Surveillance Slide #13.